STATE WELL NO.1/1-26R
ecord COUNTY CLACKAMAS

XEPPETORNIONNG. | GR-2877. .

STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

MAILING
OWNER: Omark Industriedy ADDRESS: 9701 SE McLoughlin Blvd
- B CITY AND 0
LOCATION OF WELL: Ownet’s No. STATE: vegon .
- E. ; T
SE 1, SE ySec. .26 1. 1 _SIR.1..W, WM , |
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision I ____i__“_
corner 661 S 500361 B of SE corner Lot i1 Milwaukie : :
Industrial Park. ¢ |
i !
""" 1 |
i i
._._.......!...-____- ______ :_.____..
Altitude at well b i ®
! R
TYPE OF WELL: D:ril]___ed__ Date Constructed 1925 ! !
Depth drilled 381! Depth cased ...... 381} Section...2.& .
CASING RECORD:
12~ inch surface to 96!
10-inch surface to 2671
8- inch 265! to 381t
FINISH: =
8-inch casing perforated 271 to 381t
AQUIFERS:
WATER LEVEL:
close to surface
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ..1ayne & Bowler, deep well furbine. HP. 25
Capacity 275 G.P.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown 290 ft. after ... hours 322 G.P.M.
Drawdown %4.9““ ft. after .o hours -.....207 G.P.M.
USE OF WATER .Air-conditioning Temp. °F. , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION .GR-3911
DRILLER or DIGGER
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log ... % ... Water Level Measurements ............... .- Chemical Analysis .oooeeee. Aquifer Test oo

REMARKS:

State Printing 89316




P
{/ o7 .
STATE ENGINEER

Salem, Oregon

Owner: . Omark Industries, Tne,

State Well No, 1/1-26R
County CMCK@IAS

ARPIEBIRARE. GR—2877

e Owner’s No.

Driller: v e e e Date Drilled 1955
T ~ _ st below ok ot ke
S To@soil and gravel _surface Lt L
. N Gravel . L 5 1
Boulders and gravel 5 20 15
. Mucky sand _20 29 9
“ v Hard Brokem vroek | 29 43 14
Cemented gravel 43 75 32
. ’_Qonglomerate' 75 89 14
'_I‘I;e_dlgwm_grwith red seams 89 140 51
ﬁixed colored rock mostly grey and red 1m0 179 39
) Hard grey rock _ 1’79 ] 196 17
Conglomerate 1% 213 17
Soft grey rock with red seams 213 217 4
. ‘Conglomerate 7 21’? 219 2
Soft grey rock 219 _ 223 b
- "> Conglomerate 223 237 14
"7 7 Rough broken grey rock 237 240 3
77777 Shale, byvoken brown 240 257 17
B Grey rock 257 262 5
A Grey rock with shale seams 262 | 273 11
Medium hard grey rock 273 ] 296 23
B Grey rock with red seams (water bearing) 296 318 7 %2
- Medium Hard rough grey rock 318 331 13\
Hard rough grey rock (water bearing) 331 381 50




